To elect the shareholders representatives of the Statutory Audit Committee, 

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

To consider and if thought fit, pass the following resolution as an ordinary resolution: 

7. That the Annual Non-Executive Directors' Fees for the year ending 31st December 2025 

be fixed at N191,134,000 (One Hundred and Ninety-One Million, One Hundred and 

Thirty- Four Thousand Naira) until reviewed by the members at an Annual General 

Meeting. 

8. To consider and if thought fit, pass the following sub-joined resolutions as special 

resolutions: 

i. That the Company be and is hereby authorized to raise up to US$400 million